To the Director of the U.S. Pitent and Please record the distanced original documents. 1,031,92095 To the Director of the U.S. Pitent and Please record the stateched original documents. 1,031,92095 Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Jinhui SUN. b) Dennis H. GIBSON c) Haijun KANO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department One Assignment Merger City: Peoria	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 2/2-6/5	03-07-200			U.S. Department Patent and Trade Attorney Docket I	mark Office No. 08350.540	7
1. Name of conveying party(les): a) Jimbil SIN, b) Dennis H GIBSON c) Haijun KANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		10310000	·~· •/// /==(Mail			
b) Dennis H. GIBSON c) Haljun KANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name of conveying party(ies):	sumerits of sep,	1	Name and	address of receiving	party(ies):	
3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street	b) Dennis H. GIBSON		Name:	Caterp	illar Inc.		.S. P.10 1259
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal	Address:	Intellectual Propert	y Department	/36
Security Agreement Change of Name State: IL Zip Code: 61629-6490 Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Execution Date: a) February 22, 2006 b) February 22, 2006 c) February 17, 2006 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: a) February 22, 2006; b) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2008 A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LL. P. Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20001 7. Deposit Account No. 06-0916 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Evan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,842	3. Nature of conveyance:		Street A	ddress:	100 N.E. Adams S	treet	11
Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Execution Date: a) February 22, 2006 b) February 22, 2006 c) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 28, 2006 d)	⊠ Assignment ☐ Me	rger	City:	Peoria			
Execution Date: a) February 22, 2006 b) February 17, 2006 c) February 17, 2006 c) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; b) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 d) February 22, 2006; and c)		ange of Name	State:	IL	Zip Code:	61629-6490	
b) February 22, 2006 c) February 17, 2006 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: a) February 22, 2006; b) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and registrations involved: 1	Other:		Addition	al name(s)	& Address(es) attach	ned?	
application: a) February 22, 2006; b) February 22, 2006; and c) February 17, 2006 A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No	b) February 22, 2006	6		☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				ith a new a	pplication, the execut	tion date of the	•
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 5. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	A. Patent Application Number(s):		В.	Patent Nu	mber(s):		
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 5. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1							
concerning document should be mailed: Name: 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposi account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT 8 DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20001 7. Deposit Account No. 06-0916 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642	Ad	ditional numbers attached?	Yes] No		
Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposi account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account			5.	involved:	ber of applications ar	nd registrations	,
account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name:		6.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20001 7. Deposit Account No. 06-0916 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 February 28, 2006						leficiency to de	eposit
& DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20001 7. Deposit Account No. 06-0916 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 Ryan C. Stockett February 28, 2006				Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit acc	ount
City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20001 7. Deposit Account No. 06-0916 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 February 28, 2006	& DUNNER, L.L.P.						i
State: Zip: 20001 7. Deposit Account No. 06-0916 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 February 28, 2006		e, N.W.					,
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 February 28, 2006	City: Washington, D.C.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 February 28, 2006	State: Zip:	20001	7.	Deposit A	ccount No. <u>06-0916</u>		
Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642	•						
		he foregoing information is true a	ind correc	t and any a	ttached copy is a true	copy of the o	riginal
	Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,6		S Pour	le \$			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4	Total number o	of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachment	s and docur	ments: 4		

03/02/2006 EHAILE1 00000065 11363259

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.5407 Client Ref. No. 05-407

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

FUEL INJECTOR HAVING RECESSED CHECK TOP

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent on, (Serial	ates Letters Patent concurrently herewith or file I No); and	ed an application for United
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL securing the entire right, title, and interest in and application for United States Letters Patent on the	to this invention in all countries throughout the	gnee), is desirous of world, and in and to the
other good and valuable consideration the receip sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and	hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over until interest in and to this invention, provisional acation, and all divisions, and continuations the on, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to clights to claim priority on the basis of this applied this invention in any foreign country and all Land all extensions, renewals, and reissues the rademarks of the United States and any official as described above, to issue all Letters Patent	Iged, I, as Assignor, have o the Assignee, its lawful application Serial No. reof, and all Letters Patent laim priority on the basis of cation, and all applications letters Patent which may be preof; and I hereby authorized of any foreign country
AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the have not executed and will not execute any agree	e full right to convey the interest assigned by t ement in conflict with this Assignment;	his Assignment, and I/We
AND, I HEREBY further covenant and against Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called up necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this idivisional, continuation, and reissue applications Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and any foreign country, it being understood that the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	pon to do so, execute and deliver any and all prinvention in said Assignee, its successors or a control in the property and generally do ever and enforce proper patent protection for this in	stify in any legal papers that may be issigns, execute all ything possible to aid ivention in the United States
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hands.	
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Jinhui SUN	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE CLIPS CE
ADDRESS 14:04 Windham Hills Road, Bloomington, IL 61704		CITIZENSHIP PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017630 FRAME: 0921

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.5407 Client Ref. No. 05-407

1. WITNESS NAME MOHAMMAY UAR	WITNESS SIGNATURE MICHANIPPORT IRS	DATE 2.22-06
ADDRESS 5250 NINOXVIIIE A	tve # 418	CITIZENSHIP PAKISTAN
Peoria IL 6/6/2	4	
2. WITNESS NAME HOISAN KIM	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE Feb. 22, 2006
ADDRESS 2223 W Willow Knows Rd	#242	CITIZENSHIP KOREA
Peona, 12 61614		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Dennis H. GIBSON	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 7/22/66
ADDRESS 1911 E Truitt Road. Chilicothe, IL 61523		CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME MOHAMMAD DAR	WITNESS SIGNATURE MICHAMMA d Dar	DATE 2-22 06
	witness signature Michaimmad Dar He Atre #1118	DATE 2-22 06 CITIZENSHIP PAKISTAN
	lle five #1/18	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS 5250 N/ Knexvi	lle five #1/18	CITIZENSHIP PAKISTAN
ADDRESS 5250 N/ Knexvi	lle fave #1/18 6/6/14 WITNESS SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS 5250 N KNOXVI PEC YIA JL 2. WITNESS NAME HUISAN KIM ADDRESS	lle fave #1/18 6/6/14 WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE Feb. 22, 2016
ADDRESS 5250 N KNOXVI PEC MIA JL 2. WITNESS NAME HUISAN KIM ADDRESS 2223 W. Willow Knulls	lle fave #1/18 6/6/14 WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE Feb. 22, 2016
ADDRESS 5250 N KNOXVI PECTIA JL 2. WITNESS NAME HUISAN KIM ADDRESS 2223 W Willow Knulls Pectia, IL 61614 3 FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	WITNESS SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE Feb. 22, 2016 CITIZENSHIP KOREA

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof ☐ Yes ☒ No

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.5407 Client Ref. No. 05-407

1 WITNESS NAME VLA-DIM((Z.	THEODORAF	WITNESS SIGNATURE The inclination	DATE 02/17/06
ADDRESS 11013 N	SEIZENE BLYD DUN	1LAD 1L 61525	CITIZENSHIP US .
2. WITNESS NAME	MOHAMMAD DAR	WITNESS SIGNATURE Plante of Day	DATE 2/17/26
	MOHAMMAD DAR	<u> </u>	DATE 2/17/26 CITIZENSHIP PECK 15/622

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017630 FRAME: 0923